- 1 2023 RES-031 2 APPROVING SHELIA STUBBS AS THE 3 DANE COUNTY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES 4 5 6 The County Executive has selected Shelia Stubbs to serve as the Dane County Director of 7 Human Services. 8 9 Shelia Stubbs represented the south side of Madison on the County Board from 2006 to 2022. In that time she authored key legislation, including a resolution creating what is now known as 10 the Dane County Behavioral Health Resource Center. She also initiated Dane County's 11 12 Community Restorative Court which provides alternatives for those who commit non-violent 13 crimes. Mrs. Stubbs served five years as Chair of the County Board's Health and Human Needs Committee, the oversight body for the Department of Human Services 14 15 An Employment Agreement for Mrs. Stubbs has been negotiated. The agreement sets forth the 16 terms and condition of employment. The appointment requires confirmation by the County 17 18 Board. 19 20 **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the County Executive and the County Clerk are authorized to execute an agreement with Mrs. Stubbs to serve as the Dane County Director of 21 Human Services, with a starting salary of \$181,500, subject to any cost of living increases 22
- 23 granted to unrepresented managerial employees.